
Georgetown (2-2 , 0-1) -vs- Brown (1-0 , 0-0)
09/20/2025 at Providence, Rhode Island (Richard Gouse Field at Brown Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 12:03 PM   End of Game: 03:01 PM   Duration: 02:57
Referee: Florio,Anthony   Line Judge: Owens,Joshua   Side Judge: Murray,Kyle   Umpire: Bartolini,Alan
Back Judge: Sinclair,Kurt   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Farnsworth,Jason   Field Judge: Moran,William
Temperature: 69   Weather: Sunny

Date: 09/20/2025
Site: Providence, Rhode Island (Richard Gouse Field at Brown
Stadium)
Attendance: 3,349

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
GTW 0 0 0 0 0
BRW 14 18 7 7 46

Qtr Time Scoring Play GTW BRW
1st 11:51 BRW - Brown,Qwentin 1 yd run (Crabtree,Drew kick), 8 plays, 75 yards, TOP 03:09 0 7
1st 01:22 BRW - Bennett,Jackson 9 yd run (Crabtree,Drew kick), 6 plays, 44 yards, TOP 02:06 0 14
2nd 07:12 BRW - Crabtree,Drew 24 yd field goal 7 plays, 56 yards, TOP 02:47 0 17
2nd 06:20 BRW - Childs,Matt 4 yd pass from Murphy,James (Crabtree,Drew kick) 3 plays, 6 yards, TOP 00:41 0 24
2nd 03:06 BRW - Brown,Qwentin 49 yd run (Pezza,Ty pass), 3 plays, 65 yards, TOP 01:18 0 32

3rd 03:05
BRW - Linowes,Levi 42 yd pass from Murphy,James (Crabtree,Drew kick) 5 plays, 80 yards, TOP
02:26 0 39

4th 11:24 BRW - Jones,Eli 1 yd run (Crabtree,Drew kick), 6 plays, 21 yards, TOP 03:36 0 46



Team Statistics GTW BRW
FIRST DOWNS 11 18
    Rushing 7 7
    Passing 4 9
    Penalty 0 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 76 168
    Attempts 41 34
    Avg. Per Rush 1.9 4.9
    Rushing TDs 0 4
    Yards Gained 141 185
    Yds. Lost 65 17
NET YARDS Passing 107 219
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 9-29-2 20-28-1
    Avg. / Att. 3.7 7.8
    Avg. / Comp. 11.9 11.0
    TDs 0 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 183 387
    Plays 70 62
    Avg. / Play 2.6 6.2
    Fumbles - Lost 4-2 1-0
    Penalties - Yards 5-45 4-30
PUNTS-YARDS 7-245 6-248
    Avg. / Punt 35 41.3
    Net / Punt 34.1 34.0
    Inside 20 1 0
    50+ Yards 0 1
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 3 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 1-60 8-382
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 60.0 47.8
    Net Yards / Kickoff 60.0 41.9
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 20 16
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 2-24-0 3-6-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 12.0 2.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 3-27-0 0-0-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 9.0 NaN
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-0-0 2-3-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-13-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 29:27 30:33
        1st Quarter 7:04 7:56
        2nd Quarter 7:27 7:33
        3rd Quarter 9:34 5:26
        4th Quarter 5:22 9:38
    3rd Down Conversions 6 of 19 4 of 13
    4th Down Conversions 2 of 4 1 of 1
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-1 5-5
        Touchdowns 0-1 4-5
        Field Goals 0-1 1-5
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 9-54
    PAT: Total - Made 0-0 5-5
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-1 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Georgetown Brown

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Thomas II,Dez 7 24 94 0 2 43 7
Johnson,Jack 2 5 13 0 0 10 2
Totals 9 29 107 0 2 43 9

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Murphy,James 20 28 219 2 1 42 0
Totals 20 28 219 2 1 42 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Hart,Savion 10 42 0 42 0 10 4.2
Enyerlbe,Udechukwu 5 21 3 18 0 6 3.6
Thomas II,Dez 19 62 53 9 0 14 0.5
Sumpter,Jayden 3 11 3 8 0 7 2.7
Kibble,Jimmy 1 5 0 5 0 5 5.0
Evans,William 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Johnson,Jack 3 0 6 -6 0 0 -2.0
Totals 41 141 65 76 0 14 1.9

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Brown,Qwentin 9 70 1 69 2 49 7.7
Childs,Matt 11 51 0 51 0 21 4.6
Bennett,Jackson 4 28 0 28 1 10 7.0
Jones,Eli 5 25 0 25 1 13 5.0
Murphy,James 1 6 0 6 0 6 6.0
McGhee,Michael 3 5 0 5 0 4 1.7

Currid,Will 1 0 16 -16 0 0
-

16.0
Totals 34 185 17 168 4 49 4.9

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Kibble,Jimmy 3 82 0 43
Mahasin,Hassan 4 13 0 12
Sumpter,Jayden 1 10 0 10
Grimes,Isaiah 1 2 0 2
McCormick,Max 0 0 0 0
Dunneman,Nicholas 0 0 0 0
Biestek,Brock 0 0 0 0
Richardson-Cook,Keynan 0 0 0 0
Enyerlbe,Udechukwu 0 0 0 0
Hart,Savion 0 0 0 0
Daly,Luke 0 0 0 0
Carroll,Burke 0 0 0 0
Totals 9 107 0 43

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Linowes,Levi 2 56 1 42
Pezza,Ty 5 45 0 13
Childs,Matt 5 44 1 36
Rahman,Najih 1 40 0 40
Golden,Dillon 2 19 0 11
Miller,Solomon 3 13 0 6
Nesbit,Michael 1 4 0 4
Bennett,Jackson 0 0 0 0
Hill,Pearson 0 0 0 0
Jones,Eli 1 -2 0 0
Totals 20 219 2 42

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Leff,Josh 7 245 35 45 1 0 0
Totals 7 245 35.0 45 1 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Flynn,Malcolm 6 248 41.3 52 0 1 1
Totals 6 248 41.3 52 0 1 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Dunneman,Nicholas 1 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mahasin,Hassan 1 17 17 1 17 17 0 0 0
Enyerlbe,Udechukwu 0 0 0 1 7 7 0 0 0
Hebert,Hilton 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 0 0
Boldin,Bijay 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 2 24 17 3 27 17 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Rahman,Najih 3 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Davis,Cap 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Perdue,John 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3
Total 3 6 3 0 0 0 2 3 3

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Anderson,Thomas 3rd 10:26 49
MISSE
D

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Crabtree,Drew 2nd 07:12 24 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Anderson,Thomas 1 60 0 0 60.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Crabtree,Drew 8 382 1 1 47.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Georgetown Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Rufo,GianCarlo 5 7 12 1.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Wise,Braylon 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Boldin,Bijay 3 1 4 1.0/1 —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Briggs,Quincy 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Allen,Brian 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lloyd,Brian 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Pham,Cody 2 1 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Blomstrom,Cooper 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mose,Naiteitei 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sutton,Coen 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mireles,Joel 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Mangiocavallo,Dean 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Frangione,Natale 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hussey,Ryan 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Franquez,Andres 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Caramanico,John 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Grimes,Isaiah 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bonsu,Michael 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Waweru,Rayden 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Felgar,Graham 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Plunkett,Matthew 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sow,Mouhammed 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Eber,Henry — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Thomas II,Dez — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Enyerlbe,Udechukwu — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ramsey,Isaac — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Hebert,Hilton — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 43 16 59.0 3.0/4 —/0 — —/— 1-0 4 — —

Brown Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Brophy,Miles 6 — 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Malo,Max 3 1 4 1.0/3 1.0/3 — —/— - — — —
Odimegwu,Ike 4 — 4 3.0/17 3.0/17 — —/— - — — —
Gattis,Nevaeh 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Lindsey,Kalyl 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dunn,Tommy 3 — 3 3.0/29 3.0/29 1 —/— - — — 3
Archie,Elias 2 1 3 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Davis,Cap 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Starman,John 1 2 3 1.0/3 1.0/3 — —/— - 1 — —
Haley,Ryan 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Smith,Sam 2 1 3 —/— —/— 1 —/— - 1 — —
Clarke,Owen 3 — 3 2.0/8 —/— — —/— - — — —
Montella,Stefano — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Perdue,John 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-3 2 — —
Middleton,Jack 2 — 2 1.0/2 1.0/2 1 —/— - — — 1
Owen,Brock — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Pezza,Ty 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Williams-Dalton,Camryn — 1 1 —/— —/— — 1/13 - — — —
Bello,Alejandro — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bandy,Jeff 1 — 1 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Heard,Landon — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ciovacco,Maximilian 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Fitzgerald,Liam 1 — 1 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Baldic,Mason 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
O'Neill,Pat — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Reddick,Michael — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brown,Qwentin — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Childs,Matt — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —



Bennett,Jackson — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jones,Eli — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Crabtree,Drew — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Linowes,Levi — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 42 16 58.0 13.0/67 9.0/54 3 2/13 2-3 10 — 4



Drive Chart
 
 
Georgetown

Brown

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st GTW16 11:46 KO BRW43 06:21 PUNT 10-41 05:25
1st GTW35 03:40 PUNT GTW35 03:28 INT 2-0 00:12
1st GTW25 01:15 KO GTW35 12:50 PUNT 6-10 03:25
2nd GTW31 11:16 PUNT GTW29 09:59 PUNT 3-(-2) 01:17
2nd GTW25 06:20 KO GTW34 04:24 PUNT 3-9 01:56
2nd GTW25 03:06 KO GTW17 01:43 PUNT 3-(-8) 01:23
2nd GTW20 00:30 INT GTW30 00:00 INT 3-10 00:30
3rd GTW25 15:00 KO BRW33 10:26 FGA 11-42 04:34
3rd GTW35 08:27 PUNT BRW20 05:31 DOWNS 10-45 02:56
3rd GTW29 03:05 KO GTW31 01:40 PUNT 3-2 01:25
3rd GTW29 00:39 PUNT GTW21 00:00 FUMB 3-(-8) 00:39
4th GTW35 11:24 KO GTW42 09:04 DOWNS 6-7 02:20
4th GTW20 05:49 PUNT GTW27 05:02 PUNT 3-7 00:47
4th GTW34 02:15 PUNT BRW48 00:00 HALF 5-18 02:15

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st BRW25 15:00 KO GTW0 11:51 TD 8-75 03:09
1st BRW4 06:21 PUNT BRW24 03:40 PUNT 6-20 02:41
1st GTW44 03:28 INT GTW0 01:22 TD 6-44 02:06
2nd BRW28 12:50 PUNT BRW33 11:16 PUNT 3-5 01:34
2nd BRW38 09:59 PUNT GTW6 07:12 FG 7-56 02:47
2nd GTW6 07:01 KO GTW0 06:20 TD 3-6 00:41
2nd BRW35 04:24 PUNT GTW0 03:06 TD 3-65 01:18
2nd GTW49 01:43 PUNT GTW34 00:30 INT 4-15 01:13
3rd BRW33 10:26 FGA BRW20 08:27 PUNT 3-(-13) 01:59
3rd BRW20 05:31 DOWNS GTW0 03:05 TD 5-80 02:26
3rd BRW47 01:40 PUNT BRW49 00:39 PUNT 3-2 01:01
4th GTW21 15:00 FUMB GTW0 11:24 TD 6-21 03:36
4th GTW42 09:04 DOWNS GTW39 05:49 PUNT 3-3 03:15
4th BRW28 05:02 PUNT BRW25 02:15 PUNT 3-(-3) 02:47



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Georgetown wins toss and defers; BRW will receive; GTW will defend West end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Anderson,Thomas
kickoff 60 yards to the BROWN05 fair catch by Archie,Elias at BROWN05. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Brown at 15:00
1st and 10 at BRW25 Brown drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at BRW25 Shotgun Murphy,James pass complete short right to Childs,Matt caught at BROWN22, for 36 yards to the

GTWON39 (Rufo,GianCarlo), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GTW39 No Huddle-Shotgun Childs,Matt rush middle for 2 yards gain to the GTWON37 (Blomstrom,Cooper).
2nd and 8 at GTW37 No Huddle-Shotgun Murphy,James pass complete short left to Pezza,Ty caught at GTWON31, for 9 yards to the

GTWON28 (Briggs,Quincy; Rufo,GianCarlo), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GTW28 No Huddle-Shotgun Childs,Matt rush middle for 7 yards gain to the GTWON21 (Sow,Mouhammed).
2nd and 3 at GTW21 No Huddle-Shotgun Murphy,James pass complete short right to Linowes,Levi caught at GTWON18, for 14 yards

to the GTWON07 (Franquez,Andres), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 7 at GTW7 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Jackson rush middle for 5 yards gain to the GTWON02 (Franquez,Andres).
2nd and 2 at GTW2 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Qwentin rush right for 1 yard gain to the GTWON01 (Caramanico,John).
3rd and 1 at GTW1 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Qwentin rush middle for 1 yard gain to the GTWON00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:51.
1st and 10 at GTW3 PENALTY BROWN False Start (Golden,Dillon) 5 yards from GTWON03 to GTWON08. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at GTW8 PENALTY GTWON Offside (Briggs,Quincy) 4 yards from GTWON08 to GTWON04. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at GTW4 Crabtree,Drew kick attempt good (H: Flynn,Malcolm, LS: Pedrotti,Michael).
1st and 10 at BRW35 Crabtree,Drew kickoff 52 yards to the GTWON13 muffed by Hebert,Hilton at GTWON13 recovered by GTWON

McCormick,Max at GTWON16, End Of Play.
Georgetown 0-7 Brown

Georgetown at 11:46
1st and 10 at GTW16 Georgetown drive start at 11:46.
1st and 10 at GTW16 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez rush middle for 11 yards gain to the GTWON27 (Brophy,Miles), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GTW27 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez sacked for loss of 2 yards to the GTWON25 (Middleton,Jack), fumble by

Thomas II,Dez recovered by GTWON Evans,William at GTWON25, End Of Play.
2nd and 12 at GTW25 No Huddle-Shotgun Hart,Savion rush left for 10 yards gain to the GTWON35 (Davis,Cap).
3rd and 2 at GTW35 No Huddle-Shotgun Hart,Savion rush right for 3 yards gain to the GTWON38 (Clarke,Owen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GTW38 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez rush right for 3 yards gain to the GTWON41 (Perdue,John).
2nd and 7 at GTW41 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez rush middle for 2 yards gain to the GTWON43 (Middleton,Jack).
3rd and 5 at GTW43 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez pass complete short middle to Mahasin,Hassan caught at GTWON48, for 12

yards to the BROWN45 (Brophy,Miles), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BRW45 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez pass complete short right to Mahasin,Hassan caught at BROWN50, for 0

yards to the BROWN45 (Malo,Max).
2nd and 10 at BRW45 No Huddle-Shotgun Hart,Savion rush right for 2 yards gain to the BROWN43 (Brophy,Miles).
3rd and 8 at BRW43 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez pass incomplete deep right to Daly,Luke thrown to BROWN22 broken up by

Archie,Elias.
4th and 8 at BRW43 Leff,Josh punt 39 yards to the BROWN04 fair catch by Rahman,Najih at BROWN04.

Brown at 06:21
1st and 10 at BRW4 Brown drive start at 06:21.
1st and 10 at BRW4 No Huddle-Shotgun Childs,Matt rush middle for 1 yard gain to the BROWN05 (Mangiocavallo,Dean;

Rufo,GianCarlo).
2nd and 9 at BRW5 No Huddle-Shotgun Murphy,James pass complete short right to Nesbit,Michael caught at BROWN09, for 4 yards

to the BROWN09 (Lloyd,Brian).
3rd and 5 at BRW9 No Huddle-Shotgun Murphy,James pass complete short left to Pezza,Ty caught at BROWN21, for 13 yards to the

BROWN22 (Wise,Braylon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BRW22 No Huddle-Shotgun Murphy,James pass complete short left to Childs,Matt caught at BROWN18, for 0 yards to

the BROWN22 (Briggs,Quincy).
2nd and 10 at BRW22 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Qwentin rush middle for 2 yards gain to the BROWN24 (Caramanico,John;

Rufo,GianCarlo).
3rd and 8 at BRW24 No Huddle-Shotgun Murphy,James pass incomplete deep right to Nesbit,Michael thrown to BROWN50 broken up

by Lloyd,Brian.
4th and 8 at BRW24 Flynn,Malcolm punt 41 yards to the GTWON35 fair catch by Dunneman,Nicholas at GTWON35.

Georgetown at 03:40
1st and 10 at GTW35 Georgetown drive start at 03:40.
1st and 10 at GTW35 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez pass incomplete short left to Mahasin,Hassan thrown to GTWON45.
2nd and 10 at GTW35 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez pass intercepted by Davis,Cap at GTWON44 broken up by Gattis,Nevaeh, End

Of Play.

Brown at 03:28
1st and 10 at GTW44 Brown drive start at 03:28.
1st and 10 at GTW44 No Huddle-Shotgun Murphy,James pass complete short right to Golden,Dillon caught at GTWON42, for 11 yards

to the GTWON33 (Briggs,Quincy), 1ST DOWN.



1st and 10 at GTW33 No Huddle-Shotgun Childs,Matt rush middle for 0 yards to the GTWON33 (Rufo,GianCarlo; Boldin,Bijay).
2nd and 10 at GTW33 No Huddle-Shotgun Childs,Matt rush middle for 1 yard gain to the GTWON32 (Boldin,Bijay).
3rd and 9 at GTW32 No Huddle-Shotgun Murphy,James pass complete short middle to Childs,Matt caught at GTWON31, for 5 yards to

the GTWON27 (Plunkett,Matthew) PENALTY GTWON Face Mask (Plunkett,Matthew) 14 yards from GTWON27 to
GTWON13, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at GTW13 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Jackson rush middle for 4 yards gain to the GTWON09 (Frangione,Natale).
2nd and 6 at GTW9 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Jackson rush right for 9 yards gain to the GTWON00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:22, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at GTW3 Crabtree,Drew kick attempt good (H: Flynn,Malcolm, LS: Pedrotti,Michael).
1st and 10 at BRW35 Crabtree,Drew kickoff 57 yards to the GTWON08 Mahasin,Hassan return 17 yards to the GTWON25

(Brophy,Miles).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Georgetown 0-14 Brown

Georgetown at 01:15
1st and 10 at GTW25 Georgetown drive start at 01:15.
1st and 10 at GTW25 No Huddle-Shotgun Hart,Savion rush left for 1 yard gain to the GTWON26 (Brophy,Miles) PENALTY GTWON

Holding (Swan,Trevor) 10 yards from GTWON25 to GTWON15. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at GTW15 No Huddle-Shotgun Hart,Savion rush right for 8 yards gain to the GTWON23 (Gattis,Nevaeh), out of bounds.
2nd and 12 at GTW23 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez rush middle for 0 yards to the GTWON23 (Perdue,John).

Georgetown 0-14 Brown

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 12 at GTW23 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 12 at GTW23 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez rush left for 14 yards gain to the GTWON37, out of bounds at GTWON37, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at GTW37 No Huddle-Shotgun Kibble,Jimmy rush right for 5 yards gain to the GTWON42 (Brophy,Miles).
2nd and 5 at GTW42 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez sacked for loss of 7 yards to the GTWON35 (Dunn,Tommy).
3rd and 12 at GTW35 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez pass incomplete short middle to Grimes,Isaiah thrown to GTWON48.
4th and 12 at GTW35 Leff,Josh punt 37 yards to the BROWN28 fair catch by Rahman,Najih at BROWN28.

Brown at 12:50
1st and 10 at BRW28 Brown drive start at 12:50.
1st and 10 at BRW28 No Huddle-Shotgun Murphy,James pass incomplete short left to Miller,Solomon thrown to BROWN33 broken up

by Briggs,Quincy.
2nd and 10 at BRW28 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Qwentin rush middle for 1 yard loss to the BROWN27 (Pham,Cody; Rufo,GianCarlo).
3rd and 11 at BRW27 No Huddle-Shotgun Murphy,James rush middle for 6 yards gain to the BROWN33 (Boldin,Bijay).
4th and 5 at BRW33 Flynn,Malcolm punt 36 yards to the GTWON31.

Georgetown at 11:16
1st and 10 at GTW31 Georgetown drive start at 11:16.
1st and 10 at GTW31 No Huddle-Shotgun Hart,Savion rush middle for 0 yards to the GTWON31 (O'Neill,Pat; Reddick,Michael).
2nd and 10 at GTW31 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez pass complete short right to Mahasin,Hassan caught at GTWON28, for 2

yards loss to the GTWON29 (Archie,Elias).
3rd and 12 at GTW29 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez pass incomplete short middle to Dunneman,Nicholas thrown to GTWON45.
4th and 12 at GTW29 Leff,Josh punt 35 yards to the BROWN36 Rahman,Najih return 2 yards to the BROWN38 (Felgar,Graham).

Brown at 09:59
1st and 10 at BRW38 Brown drive start at 09:59.
1st and 10 at BRW38 No Huddle-Shotgun Murphy,James pass complete deep middle to Rahman,Najih caught at GTWON38, for 40

yards to the GTWON22 (Pham,Cody), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GTW22 No Huddle-Shotgun Murphy,James pass complete short right to Pezza,Ty caught at GTWON16, for 6 yards to the

GTWON16 (Lloyd,Brian).
2nd and 4 at GTW16 No Huddle-Shotgun Murphy,James pass complete short right to Golden,Dillon caught at GTWON15, for 8 yards to

the GTWON08 (Waweru,Rayden), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 8 at GTW8 No Huddle-Shotgun Childs,Matt rush middle for 3 yards gain to the GTWON05 (Blomstrom,Cooper;

Rufo,GianCarlo).
2nd and 5 at GTW5 Timeout Brown, clock 07:55.
2nd and 5 at GTW5 No Huddle-Shotgun Murphy,James pass complete short left to Childs,Matt caught at GTWON09, for 1 yard loss to

the GTWON06 (Boldin,Bijay).
3rd and 6 at GTW6 No Huddle-Shotgun Murphy,James pass incomplete short left to Miller,Solomon thrown to GTWON00.
4th and 6 at GTW6 Crabtree,Drew field goal attempt from 24 yards GOOD (H: Flynn,Malcolm, LS: Pedrotti,Michael), clock 07:12.
1st and 10 at BRW35 Crabtree,Drew kickoff 53 yards to the GTWON12 Enyerlbe,Udechukwu return 7 yards to the GTWON21 fumbled

by Enyerlbe,Udechukwu at GTWON21 forced by Smith,Sam recovered by BROWN Williams-Dalton,Camryn at
GTWON19 Williams-Dalton,Camryn return 13 yards to the GTWON06, out of bounds at GTWON06.

Georgetown 0-17 Brown

Brown at 07:01
1st and 6 at GTW6 Brown drive start at 07:01.
1st and 6 at GTW6 No Huddle-Shotgun Childs,Matt rush middle for 2 yards gain to the GTWON04 (Rufo,GianCarlo).



2nd and 4 at GTW4 No Huddle-Shotgun Murphy,James pass incomplete short left to Nesbit,Michael thrown to GTWON01 broken up
by Ramsey,Isaac.

3rd and 4 at GTW4 Timeout Brown, clock 06:25.
3rd and 4 at GTW4 No Huddle-Shotgun Murphy,James pass complete short middle to Childs,Matt caught at GTWON02, for 4 yards to

the GTWON00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:20 PENALTY GTWON Roughing The Passer (Mangiocavallo,Dean) 15 yards
from GTWON00 to GTWON03, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at GTW3 Crabtree,Drew kick attempt good (H: Flynn,Malcolm, LS: Pedrotti,Michael).
1st and 10 at GTW25 Timeout Georgetown, clock 06:20.
1st and 10 at GTW50 Crabtree,Drew kickoff 50 yards to the GTWON00, Touchback.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

GTW will receive; BRW will defend West end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Crabtree,Drew kickoff 41 yards to the GTWON24 fair
catch by McCormick,Max at GTWON24. 
 
 
 

Georgetown 0-24 Brown

Georgetown at 06:20
1st and 10 at GTW25 Georgetown drive start at 06:20.
1st and 10 at GTW25 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez pass complete short right to Grimes,Isaiah caught at GTWON24, for 2 yards

to the GTWON27 (Haley,Ryan; Heard,Landon).
2nd and 8 at GTW27 No Huddle-Shotgun Hart,Savion rush left for 7 yards gain to the GTWON34 (Haley,Ryan), out of bounds.
3rd and 1 at GTW34 No Huddle-Shotgun Hart,Savion rush left for 0 yards to the GTWON34 (Malo,Max).
4th and 1 at GTW34 Leff,Josh punt 32 yards to the BROWN34 Rahman,Najih return 1 yard to the BROWN35 (Sutton,Coen).

Brown at 04:24
1st and 10 at BRW35 Brown drive start at 04:24.
1st and 10 at BRW35 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Jackson rush right for 10 yards gain to the BROWN45 (Lloyd,Brian), out of bounds,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BRW45 No Huddle-Shotgun Murphy,James pass complete short left to Pezza,Ty caught at BROWN43, for 6 yards to the

GTWON49 (Allen,Brian).
2nd and 4 at GTW49 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Qwentin rush middle for 49 yards gain to the GTWON00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:06,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GTW3 Crabtree,Drew kick attempt failed (H: Flynn,Malcolm, LS: Pedrotti,Michael) PENALTY GTWON Offside

(Caramanico,John) 2 yards from GTWON03 to GTWON01. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at GTW1 Pezza,Ty pass attempt Successful.
1st and 10 at BRW35 Crabtree,Drew kickoff 55 yards to the GTWON10 fair catch by Mahasin,Hassan at GTWON10.

Georgetown 0-32 Brown

Georgetown at 03:06
1st and 10 at GTW25 Georgetown drive start at 03:06.
1st and 10 at GTW25 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez sacked for loss of 1 yard to the GTWON24 (Odimegwu,Ike).
2nd and 11 at GTW24 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez sacked for loss of 7 yards to the GTWON17 (Odimegwu,Ike).
3rd and 18 at GTW17 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez pass incomplete short middle thrown to GTWON18 broken up by

Starman,John.
4th and 18 at GTW17 Leff,Josh punt 35 yards to the BROWN48 Rahman,Najih return 3 yards to the GTWON49 (Sutton,Coen).

Brown at 01:43
1st and 10 at GTW49 Brown drive start at 01:43.
1st and 10 at GTW49 No Huddle-Shotgun Murphy,James pass complete short middle to Jones,Eli caught at BROWN47, for 2 yards loss

to the BROWN49 (Rufo,GianCarlo).
2nd and 12 at BRW49 No Huddle-Shotgun Murphy,James pass complete short right to Pezza,Ty caught at GTWON45, for 11 yards to

the GTWON40 (Bonsu,Michael).
3rd and 1 at GTW40 No Huddle-Shotgun Jones,Eli rush middle for 6 yards gain to the GTWON34 (Wise,Braylon; Eber,Henry), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at GTW34 No Huddle-Shotgun Murphy,James pass intercepted by Boldin,Bijay at GTWON20 broken up by Mireles,Joel, End

Of Play.

Georgetown at 00:30
1st and 10 at GTW20 Georgetown drive start at 00:30.
1st and 10 at GTW20 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez pass incomplete short middle to Dunneman,Nicholas thrown to GTWON37.
2nd and 10 at GTW20 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez rush middle for 10 yards gain to the GTWON30 (Malo,Max; Gattis,Nevaeh),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GTW30 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez pass intercepted by Perdue,John at GTWON45 QB hurried by Dunn,Tommy

Perdue,John return 3 yards to the GTWON42 (Grimes,Isaiah).
1st and GOAL at BRW35 Georgetown drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at GTW42 End of game, clock 00:00.

Georgetown 0-32 Brown

Georgetown at 15:00
1st and 10 at GTW25 Georgetown drive start at 15:00.



1st and 10 at GTW25 No Huddle-Shotgun Hart,Savion rush right for 6 yards gain to the GTWON31 (Davis,Cap; Bello,Alejandro).
2nd and 4 at GTW31 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez rush left for 5 yards loss to the GTWON26 (Clarke,Owen).
3rd and 9 at GTW26 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez pass complete deep right to Kibble,Jimmy caught at BROWN41, for 33 yards

to the BROWN41 (Davis,Cap), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BRW41 No Huddle-Shotgun Hart,Savion rush left for 2 yards gain to the BROWN39 (Gattis,Nevaeh).
2nd and 8 at BRW39 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez rush middle for 7 yards gain to the BROWN32, End Of Play.
3rd and 1 at BRW32 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez pass incomplete short middle to Kibble,Jimmy thrown to BROWN29 broken up

by Brophy,Miles.
4th and 1 at BRW32 No Huddle-Shotgun Hart,Savion rush middle for 4 yards gain to the BROWN28 (Starman,John; Archie,Elias), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at BRW28 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez rush middle for 4 yards gain to the BROWN24, End Of Play.
2nd and 6 at BRW24 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez pass incomplete short middle to Carroll,Burke thrown to BROWN05.
3rd and 6 at BRW24 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez sacked for loss of 9 yards to the BROWN33 (Odimegwu,Ike).
4th and 15 at BRW33 Anderson,Thomas field goal attempt from 49 yards NO GOOD (H: Johnson,Jack, LS: Johnson,Bode), clock 10:26.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Brown at 10:26
1st and 10 at BRW33 Brown drive start at 10:26.
1st and 10 at BRW33 No Huddle-Shotgun Childs,Matt rush left for 4 yards gain to the BROWN37 (Rufo,GianCarlo).
2nd and 6 at BRW37 No Huddle-Shotgun Childs,Matt rush middle for 3 yards gain to the BROWN40 (Blomstrom,Cooper).
3rd and 3 at BRW40 No Huddle-Shotgun Childs,Matt rush left for 13 yards gain to the GTWON47, out of bounds at GTWON47

PENALTY BROWN Holding (Morse,Jack) 10 yards from BROWN40 to BROWN30. NO PLAY.
3rd and 13 at BRW30 No Huddle-Shotgun Murphy,James rush right for 13 yards gain to the BROWN43 (Blomstrom,Cooper) PENALTY

BROWN Holding (Faucher,Kai) 10 yards from BROWN30 to BROWN20. NO PLAY.
3rd and 23 at BRW20 No Huddle-Shotgun Murphy,James pass incomplete short middle to Bennett,Jackson thrown to BROWN20.
4th and 23 at BRW20 Flynn,Malcolm punt 52 yards to the GTWON28 Dunneman,Nicholas return 7 yards to the GTWON35 (Pezza,Ty).

Georgetown at 08:27
1st and 10 at GTW35 Georgetown drive start at 08:27.
1st and 10 at GTW35 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez pass incomplete deep left to Kibble,Jimmy thrown to BROWN20 broken up by

Archie,Elias.
2nd and 10 at GTW35 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez rush left for 1 yard gain to the GTWON36 (Odimegwu,Ike), out of bounds.
3rd and 9 at GTW36 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez pass complete short right to Kibble,Jimmy caught at BROWN45, for 43 yards

to the BROWN21 QB hurried by Dunn,Tommy, out of bounds at BROWN21, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BRW21 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez pass complete short right to Kibble,Jimmy caught at BROWN15, for 6 yards to

the BROWN15 (Archie,Elias).
2nd and 4 at BRW15 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez pass incomplete short middle to Enyerlbe,Udechukwu thrown to BROWN13

broken up by Perdue,John QB hurried by Dunn,Tommy.
3rd and 4 at BRW15 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez rush middle for 5 yards gain to the BROWN10 (Smith,Sam), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BRW10 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez pass incomplete short middle to Hart,Savion thrown to BROWN05.
2nd and 10 at BRW10 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez pass incomplete short right to Hart,Savion thrown to BROWN02 QB hurried

by Middleton,Jack.
3rd and 10 at BRW10 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez pass incomplete short left to Biestek,Brock thrown to BROWN00.
4th and 10 at BRW10 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez sacked for loss of 10 yards to the BROWN20 (Dunn,Tommy), TURNOVER ON

DOWNS.

Brown at 05:31
1st and 10 at BRW20 Brown drive start at 05:31.
1st and 10 at BRW20 No Huddle-Shotgun Childs,Matt rush left for 21 yards gain to the BROWN41 (Wise,Braylon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BRW41 No Huddle-Shotgun Childs,Matt rush left for 7 yards gain to the BROWN48 (Hussey,Ryan; Rufo,GianCarlo).
2nd and 3 at BRW48 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Qwentin rush middle for 5 yards gain to the GTWON47 (Rufo,GianCarlo), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GTW47 No Huddle-Shotgun Murphy,James pass complete short left to Miller,Solomon caught at GTWON50, for 5 yards to

the GTWON42 (Allen,Brian).
2nd and 5 at GTW42 No Huddle-Shotgun Murphy,James pass complete deep middle to Linowes,Levi caught at GTWON15, for 42 yards

to the GTWON00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:05, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GTW3 Crabtree,Drew kick attempt good (H: Flynn,Malcolm, LS: Pedrotti,Michael).
1st and 10 at BRW35 Crabtree,Drew kickoff 36 yards to the GTWON29 fair catch by McCormick,Max at GTWON29.

Georgetown 0-39 Brown

Georgetown at 03:05
1st and 10 at GTW29 Georgetown drive start at 03:05.
1st and 10 at GTW29 No Huddle-Shotgun Sumpter,Jayden rush left for 3 yards loss to the GTWON26 (Clarke,Owen).
2nd and 13 at GTW26 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez rush right for 5 yards gain to the GTWON31 (Haley,Ryan), out of bounds.
3rd and 8 at GTW31 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez pass incomplete short middle to Mahasin,Hassan thrown to GTWON41 broken

up by Perdue,John.
4th and 8 at GTW31 Leff,Josh punt 22 yards to the BROWN47, out of bounds at BROWN47.

Brown at 01:40
1st and 10 at BRW47 Brown drive start at 01:40.
1st and 10 at BRW47 No Huddle-Shotgun Jones,Eli rush left for 2 yards gain to the BROWN49 (Mose,Naiteitei).
2nd and 8 at BRW49 No Huddle-Shotgun Murphy,James pass incomplete deep middle to Rahman,Najih thrown to GTWON11.
3rd and 8 at BRW49 No Huddle-Shotgun Murphy,James pass incomplete deep right to Hill,Pearson thrown to GTWON28.



4th and 8 at BRW49 Flynn,Malcolm punt 39 yards to the GTWON12 Mahasin,Hassan return 17 yards to the GTWON29 (Brophy,Miles).
 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Georgetown at 00:39
1st and 10 at GTW29 Georgetown drive start at 00:39.
1st and 10 at GTW29 No Huddle-Shotgun Sumpter,Jayden rush right for 4 yards gain to the GTWON33 (Lindsey,Kalyl).
2nd and 6 at GTW33 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez pass incomplete short left to Mahasin,Hassan thrown to BROWN49 broken up

by Haley,Ryan.
3rd and 6 at GTW33 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas II,Dez sacked for loss of 12 yards to the GTWON21 (Dunn,Tommy), fumble by

Thomas II,Dez recovered by BROWN Fitzgerald,Liam at GTWON21, End Of Play.
Georgetown 0-39 Brown

Brown at 15:00
1st and 10 at GTW21 Brown drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at GTW21 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Qwentin rush right for 5 yards gain to the GTWON16 (Mireles,Joel).
2nd and 5 at GTW16 No Huddle-Shotgun Murphy,James pass complete short middle to Miller,Solomon caught at GTWON18, for 6

yards to the GTWON10 (Wise,Braylon), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GTW10 Shotgun Brown,Qwentin rush middle for 3 yards gain to the GTWON07 (Mireles,Joel).
2nd and 7 at GTW7 Shotgun Brown,Qwentin rush middle for 4 yards gain to the GTWON03 (Mangiocavallo,Dean).
3rd and 3 at GTW3 Shotgun Murphy,James pass complete short right to Miller,Solomon caught at GTWON01, for 2 yards to the

GTWON01 (Wise,Braylon).
4th and 1 at GTW1 Shotgun Jones,Eli rush middle for 1 yard gain to the GTWON00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:24, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GTW3 Crabtree,Drew kick attempt good (H: Flynn,Malcolm, LS: Pedrotti,Michael).
1st and 10 at BRW35 Crabtree,Drew kickoff 38 yards to the GTWON27, out of bounds at GTWON27.
1st and 10 at BRW35 GTW ball on GTW35.

Georgetown 0-46 Brown

Georgetown at 11:24
1st and 10 at GTW35 Georgetown drive start at 11:24.
1st and 10 at GTW35 No Huddle-Shotgun Johnson,Jack pass complete short right to Mahasin,Hassan caught at GTWON33, for 3 yards

to the GTWON38 (Lindsey,Kalyl), out of bounds.
2nd and 7 at GTW38 No Huddle-Shotgun Johnson,Jack pass complete short left to Sumpter,Jayden caught at GTWON35, for 10 yards

to the GTWON48 (Montella,Stefano; Starman,John), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GTW48 No Huddle-Shotgun Johnson,Jack pass incomplete short middle to Sumpter,Jayden thrown to BROWN49.
2nd and 10 at GTW48 No Huddle-Shotgun Johnson,Jack sacked for loss of 3 yards to the GTWON45 (Starman,John).
3rd and 13 at GTW45 Timeout Georgetown, clock 09:55.
3rd and 13 at GTW45 No Huddle-Shotgun Johnson,Jack sacked for loss of 3 yards to the GTWON42 (Malo,Max).
4th and 16 at GTW42 No Huddle-Shotgun Johnson,Jack rush middle for 0 yards to the GTWON42 (Baldic,Mason), TURNOVER ON

DOWNS.

Brown at 09:04
1st and 10 at GTW42 Brown drive start at 09:04.
1st and 10 at GTW42 Shotgun McGhee,Michael rush middle for 1 yard gain to the GTWON41 (Hussey,Ryan).
2nd and 9 at GTW41 Shotgun McGhee,Michael rush left for 4 yards gain to the GTWON37 (Pham,Cody).
3rd and 5 at GTW37 Shotgun Jones,Eli rush right for 3 yards gain to the GTWON34 (Allen,Brian).
4th and 2 at GTW34 PENALTY BROWN False Start (Leverett,Pierce) 5 yards from GTWON34 to GTWON39. NO PLAY.
4th and 7 at GTW39 Flynn,Malcolm punt 39 yards to the GTWON00, Touchback.

Georgetown at 05:49
1st and 10 at GTW20 Georgetown drive start at 05:49.
1st and 10 at GTW20 No Huddle-Shotgun Sumpter,Jayden rush right for 7 yards gain to the GTWON27 (Smith,Sam; Montella,Stefano).
2nd and 3 at GTW27 No Huddle-Shotgun Johnson,Jack pass incomplete short left to McCormick,Max thrown to GTWON32 broken up

by Owen,Brock.
3rd and 3 at GTW27 No Huddle-Shotgun Johnson,Jack pass incomplete short right to Richardson-Cook,Keynan thrown to GTWON31

broken up by Smith,Sam.
4th and 3 at GTW27 Leff,Josh punt 45 yards to the BROWN28 fair catch by Rahman,Najih at BROWN28.

Brown at 05:02
1st and 10 at BRW28 Brown drive start at 05:02.
1st and 10 at BRW28 Shotgun Currid,Will rush middle for 16 yards loss to the BROWN12, End Of Play.
2nd and 26 at BRW12 Shotgun McGhee,Michael rush middle for 0 yards to the BROWN12 (Frangione,Natale).
3rd and 26 at BRW12 Shotgun Jones,Eli rush middle for 13 yards gain to the BROWN25 (Mose,Naiteitei).
4th and 13 at BRW25 Flynn,Malcolm punt 41 yards to the GTWON34.

Georgetown at 02:15



1st and 10 at GTW34 Georgetown drive start at 02:15.
1st and 10 at GTW34 No Huddle-Shotgun Enyerlbe,Udechukwu rush right for 4 yards gain to the GTWON38 (Lindsey,Kalyl).
2nd and 6 at GTW38 No Huddle-Shotgun Enyerlbe,Udechukwu rush middle for 5 yards gain to the GTWON43 (Fitzgerald,Liam).
3rd and 1 at GTW43 No Huddle-Shotgun Enyerlbe,Udechukwu rush left for 3 yards loss to the GTWON40 (Bandy,Jeff).
4th and 4 at GTW40 No Huddle-Shotgun Enyerlbe,Udechukwu rush middle for 6 yards gain to the GTWON46 (Williams-

Dalton,Camryn; Owen,Brock), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GTW46 Timeout Brown, clock 00:28.
1st and 10 at GTW46 No Huddle-Shotgun Enyerlbe,Udechukwu rush middle for 6 yards gain to the BROWN48 (Ciovacco,Maximilian).
2nd and 4 at BRW48 End of game, clock 00:00.

 
Georgetown 0-46 Brown


